
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

Sarah R. Gonski (Bar No. 032567) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
Telephone: 602.351.8000 
Facsimile: 602.648.7000 
SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
 
Roy Herrera (Bar No. 032901) 
Daniel A. Arellano (Bar No. 032304) 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2555 
Telephone: 602.798.5400 
Facsimile: 602.798.5595 
HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 
 
Attorneys for the Arizona Democratic Party 
 
[additional counsel listed on signature page] 
 
 
 

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 
 

COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
 
 
 
LAURIE AGUILERA, et al., 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
ADRIAN FONTES, et al., 
 
  Defendants. 
 

Case No. CV2020-014562 
 
ARIZONA DEMOCRATIC PARTY’S 
NOTICE OF ERRATA REGARDING 
REQUEST FOR COURT REPORTER 
AT ORAL ARGUMENT 
 
Expedited Election Matter 
 

 
  

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

M. Bouise, Deputy
11/17/2020 3:10:35 PM

Filing ID 12231160
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 The Arizona Democratic Party hereby files this Notice of Errata with respect to its 

request for Court Reporter filed on November 17, 2020. 

The Request for Court Reporter referenced an incorrect date and time for oral 

argument and should have referenced the oral argument as being set for Friday, 

November 20, 2020 beginning at 9:00 a.m. 

 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 17th day of November, 2020. 

 

 
By: /s/ Daniel A. Arellano    

 
Sarah R. Gonski 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
Telephone:  602.351.8000 
Facsimile:  602.648.7000 
SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
 
Mark E. Elias* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 
Telephone:  202.654.6200 
Facsimile:  202.654.6211 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
 
Roy Herrera (Bar No. 032901) 
Daniel A. Arellano (Bar No. 032304) 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2555 
Telephone:  602.798.5400 
Facsimile:  602.798.5595 
HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 
 
*Pro hac application to be filed 
 
Attorneys for the Arizona Democratic Party 
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ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed with 
AZTurbo Court this 17th day of November,  
2020 with electronic copies e-served to: 

Alexander Kolodin  
Christopher Viskovic 
KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC 
3443 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1009 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
alexander.kolodin@kolodinlaw.com 
cviskovic@kolodinlaw.com  

Sue Becker 
Public Interest Legal Foundation 
32 E. Washington Street, Suite 1675 
Indianapolis, IN 4624 
sbecker@publicinterestlegal.org  

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Thomas P. Liddy 
Emily Craiger 
Joseph I. Vigil 
Joseph J. Branco 
Joseph E. LaRue (031348) 
Deputy County Attorneys 
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  
vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
CIVIL SERVICES DIVISION 
225 West Madison Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
ca-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov  

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 
 

By: /s/ Catherine M. Weber   

 


